

EDILIZIACROBATICA:

INCREASE IN RESOURCES ALLOCATED TO THE LIQUIDITY CONTRACT CONCLUDED WITH INVEST SECURITIES ON EURONEXT GROWTH PARIS

Genova, July 4th, 2024: EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A. (the "Company" or "Acrobatica") (Isin IT0005351504 Euronext Paris – Growth, Ticker ALEAC), announces today that it has increased the resources allocated to the liquidity contract entrusted to INVEST SECURITIES on Euronext Growth Paris, by the contribution of Euro 25,000 in cash.

This increase, in accordance with the provisions of article 4 of AMF decision no. 2021-01 of June 22, 2021 (the "AMF Decision"), aims to rebalance the cash and securities resources of the liquidity account and aims to ensure a better liquidity for the security and to avoid price shifts not justified by the market trend.

As of July 04, 2024, after market close and after increasing the cash amount in the liquidity contract of Euro 25,000, the resources available are as follows:

- 39.667 shares
- Euro 36.414,59 in cash

It is recalled that during the half-year report of December 31, 2023, for the period standing July 1 – December 31, 2023, the following resources appeared in the liquidity account:

- 30.437 shares
- Euro 113.269,39 in cash

EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A. is a leading company in the external renovations sector. Founded in Genoa in 1994 by Riccardo Iovino and led by Group CEO Anna Marras, the company has around 2,600 collaborators and operates in over 150 areas in Italy, France, Spain, Monaco, the United Arab Emirates, Saudi Arabia and Kuwait. Thanks to its double safety rope construction technique, the Group is able to carry out construction projects that offer the end customer an efficient, safe and sustainable service. Listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market since November 2018 and on the Euronext Growth Paris market since February 2019, ACROBATICA has incorporated the principles of sustainability into its Business Model, guaranteeing a naturally sustainable service and a responsible approach focused on ensuring the satisfaction and well-being of its internal and external stakeholders. In 2022, the Group was awarded an ESG Rating that places it among the lowest risk companies in its reference cluster.

EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A

Head Office

Via Filippo Turati, 29 20121, Milano

Martina Pegazzano investor.relator@acrobaticagroup.com C: +39 342 0392683

Press Office Manager EdiliziAcrobatica S.p.A.

ufficiostampa@ediliziacrobatica.com C: +39 393 8911364

Financial Press Office Close to Media

Davide Di Battista davide.dibattista@closetomedia.it Enrico Bandini enrico.bandini@closetomedia.it

Euronext Growth Advisor Banca Profilo S.p.A.

Via Cerva 28 - 20122 Milar ediliziacrobatica@bancaprofilo.it Tel. +39 02 584081